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Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
ROA Report
Case: 2004-01724-CD
Current Judge: No Judge

Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC vs. Kara J. Butler

Civil Other
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! Date
‘ 11/1/2004

|
|
- 11/30/2004

12/27/2004

1/3/2006

1/11/2006

1/23/2006

2/21/2006

Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Neil, Esq., Burton (attorney for Worldwide
Asset Purchasing, LLC) Receipt number: 1889537 Dated: 11/01/2004
Amount: $85.00 (Check) 1 CC to Shff.

Sheriff Return, NOW, Nov.3, 2004, served the within Complaint on Kara J.
Butler, Defendant. So Answers, Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff. By s/ Marilyn
Hamm

Filing: Judgment Paid by: Neil, Esqg., Burton (attorney for Worldwide Asset
Purchasing, LLC) Receipt number;: 1892571 Dated: 12/27/2004 Amount:

$20.00 (Check) Notice to Def. Stmt. to Atty. Judgment entered against Def.

in the amount $7,222.54

Filing: Praecipe For Writ of Execution  Paid by: Neil, Esq., Burton
(attorney for Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC) Receipt number: 1911919
Dated: 01/03/2006 Amount: $20.00 (Check)

Judgment Amount: $7,666.05

Filed by s/ Burton Neil, Esquire. 1CC & 6 Writs to Shff

Sheriff Return, January 9, 2006 at 3:19 pm served the within Writ of
Execution, Interrogatories on County National Bank. So Answers, Chester
A. Hawkins, Sheriff by s/Marilyn Hamm

Shff Hawkins costs pd by Neil $30.37.

Certificate of Service, filed. Served the Answers to interrogatories filed in
this matter on the Burton Neil Esq., and Kara J. Butler, filed by s/ Peter F.
Smith Esq. No CC.

Filing: Praecipe For Judgment Against Garnishee Paid by: Neil, Esq.,
Burton (attorney for Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC) Receipt number:
1912157 Dated: 01/23/2006 Amount; $20.00 (Check)

Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against garnishee County National Bank
for the amount admitted in its possession in the attached Answers to
Interrogatories in the total sum of $65.08. Filed by s/ Burton Neil, Esquire.
No CC, Notice to Atty. P. Smith (for Garnishee), Statement to Atty. Neil

Filing: Praecipe to Satisfy Judgment Against Garnishee, Paid by: Neil,
Esq., Burton (attorney for Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC) Receipt
number: 1912578 Dated: 02/21/2006 Amount: $7.00 (Check)
Judgment against garnishee County National Bank Satisfied. Filed by s/
Burton Neil, Esquire. No CC
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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. FIL ED cc o

By: Burton Neil, Esquire vg m} 0" 00&1/}143 A
Identification No. 11348 NOV 0 1 2004 £5.00
1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170 Willam A Shaw

West Chester, PA 19380 ‘ Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyryg

(610) 696-2120
Attorney for Plaintiff

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING,LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
9911 Covington Cross Dr.
Las Vegas NV 89144

Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
KARA ] BUTLER : NO. 04-17d4-CD
144 Yargers Lane, Osceola Mills PA 16666
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
—... COMPLAINT
NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following pages,
you must take action within (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to
the claim set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may proceed without
you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL '
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERENCE AND
INFORMATION SERVICE
David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone No. 814-765-2641 Ext. 5982

58650



BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
By: Burton Neil, Esquire

Identification No. 11348

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170

West Chester, PA 19380

(610) 696-2120

Attorney for Plaintiff

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING,LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
9911 Covington Cross Dr. :
Las Vegas NV 89144

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
: NO.
KARA JBUTLER
144 Yargers Lane, Osceola Mills, PA
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Complaint

- 1. The plaintiff is Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC , a business corporation, with place of
business located at 9911 Covington Cross Dr., Las Vegas NV,

2. The defendant is Kara J Butler, who resides at 144 Yargers Lane, Osceola Mills, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania.

3. At the defendant’s request, Chase Manhattan Bank issued the defendant a credit card bearing
account number 5260312360045390 for defendant's use in making charge purchases subject to the terms
and conditions governing the use of the credit card. Attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked
Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the terms and conditions.

4. The defendant accepted the credit card and the terms and conditions governing its use for the
purchase of goods, merchandise and services and/or for cash advances from vendors who accepted
Chase Manhattan Bank’s credit card. In using the credit card, the defendant agreed to comply with the
terms and conditions governing its use which included the obligation to pay Chase Manhattan Bank for
all charges made in full upon receipt of the statement or in installments subject to monthly finance
charges.

5. The defendant utilized the credit card by making/obtaining purchases of goods, merchandise
and services and/or cash advances from vendors who accepted the credit card. Monthly statements were
sent to the defendant which detailed the charges made to the account including finance charges, late

and/or, over limit chargés. The balance due for the charges made by the defendant including any finance



charges, late or over limit charges is $6,018.79.

6. Defendant did not pay the balance due in full upon receipt of the billing statements and failed
to make the required minimum monthly payment set forth in the billing statement. As such, defendant is
in default of the terms and conditions governing the use of the credit card. |

7. Plaintiff purchased the defendant's account from Chase Manhattan Bank and is now the holder
and owner of the account. 4

8. Although demand has been made by plaintiff upon defendant to pay the sum of $6,018.79, the
defendant failed and refused to pay all or any part thereof.

9. Plaintiff alleges it is entitled to recovery of attorneyé fees from defendant pursuant to the
terms and conditions governing the account. Plaintiff seeks recovery of attorneys fees in the sum of
$1,203.75.

Wherefore, plaintiff demands judgment against the defendant in the sum of $6,018.79, attorneys
fees in the sum of $1,203.75 and the costs of this action.

)

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

3

Burton N‘e’ii, Esqui;é
Attorney for Plaintiff

The law firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is a debt collector.



-

i URCO1 (L)
T 585

Definitions, This A

,. greement consists of this document
and the Pricing Schedule which

he . appears on the card carrier
containing your credit card, as ef

. . ither may be amended from
time to lme. You should read the complete Agreement
carefully and keep it with Your records. In this Agreement, the
words “yoy* and your® mean any person {if mcre than one,
individually and jointly) who s respansible for your Chasa
Visa and/or MasterCard Account, including each persen who
signed the application to cpen the Account of otherwise
aceepts or agrees to be obligated on the Account, We,” "us,”
and "our” refer 1o The Chasa Man

which we issye ta Vatl. *Ascony

: o refers o Chase Visa
and/or MasterCard Account with us e

Use Of Your Account, We have sent you theiCard(s)
you asked for. You agree o sign it promptly upon receipt. Yo
MY 1R R et Y erse or purchase goods and 1o oblain
services on credit from any Person who accepts tha Gard,
{Puthese(sr). You may also use the Card 1o eblain loans
(‘Cash Advances" from us or from anvane-who il aaangs,
e Tard (such as certain financial institutions thiat honar
cash advance drafts_or. autamatad, talips, N in s (ATRS)

that (dispense cash upon enlering a proper lpersona
dentification numbery, in adiion o e Card, you may use
oj.mmm Visa and/or Master Checking checks (*Check(s\
HOEh. R IR o domin Tasy Advances. We do not
bromise that every f

e lingdnon B
of them. We will ng .

‘ ] ) Advance, or fails 1o
provide any service made available loyou by us. From time
10 time YOU may be required |o furnish identification when
your Card is presented for use.

Obtaining Credit Withoyt A Card. If you erisemeone

m\W/K? ») n ww b

you authorize to use your Account signs a sales sfip, obtains
a Cash Advancs, or gives your Account number 1o make a
Purchase 'or obtain a Cash Advance without presenting the
Card.(such as for a mail crder o ateerkann PUTCIEASE), of
i you Sign a Check, the legal eflect will be the same as if the
Card itself was used by you.

For Gold accounts only, it your personal or business
check is: cashed at a participating crganization upon
presentment. with your Card and is retumed to us unpaid,
you authorize us 10 charge the amount of the check to your
Account s a Cash Advance.
Use Of Checks. Each Check contains your Account
number and may be used only by the person(s) whose
name(s) is printed on i1, Each must be completed and signed
in the same way as a reqular personal check. A Cash
Advance is considered to be made and the funds received
by you on the date we pay the Check. You may not use a
Check to pay any amaounts you owe under this Agreement.
We do: not have 1o certify any Check and we™ are not
obligated to pay a Check that is post-dated. Checks paid by
us will noti be-retumed to you with your periodic stalement,
but will be identified on i, , ‘

-Credits For Refunds. |f you obfain a refund,
adjustment or credit far. »?5&%.&5&3.39&6@5%8
wili receive a credit to your Account, not cash. :
- Retum Qf Cards, fod ratias. 'We nave the right to
'épossess at any time the Card(s) and Checks that wa, QR
,\.opkép&ua«.@asgl:ma at our request,

Authonizations, Purchases above certain Amls
Al Crsh Mdvamces require our prior approval. Our prior
approval .may be required in othar AN 20y ‘wedh,
iRase approvals .are called “authorizations.” We may limit
the number of authorizations wa gl ey Kesount on
any one day. -

We are not ahligated, 1 udhrinze 1 wansaclion using
your Card or your Account or'to pay a Check if;

(1} Your credit fine or Cash Access line has been
exceeded or would be exceeded by the transaction; {2)-you
have failed to pay amounts owed 1o us when due or have
failed to follow any of the terms of this Agreement: (3) you
have notified us or we have determined-thal the Card or your
Checks have or may have been los! of stolen, of that there
may be unauthorized access lo your Account; or (4) you are

in default or your rights under this Agreement have expired
or been revoked.

At tirmes when our authorization system is not fully

hibit A

[~

¢3

s
(ol

7



—_—

working, we. may not be abls to give our approval for some
fransactions even though they would not exceed your credit
limit. These restrictions are for security reasons. For these
secufity reasons we cannot explain the details of how our
authorization system works. You agree that neither we. nor
our authorization agent shall be Tiable for riot giving an
autherization. -
Obligations Gn Your Account. You authorize us to pay
and charge your Account for all Purchases and. Cash
Advances resulling from the use of the Card, Checks or your
Account. You promise to pay us for all these Purchases and
Cash Advances, any Finance Charges and Other Charges
provided for under this Agreement, and any other amounts
that you may owe us. You are also respongible for any
preauthorized or recurring charges on your Account {such as
insurance -premiums billed to your ount on a ‘regular
basis, or hotel or car rental charges that are pemnitted to be
charged to your Account under the temms of the a leement
or policies of the merchant). You may also be lable for
certain unauthorized use of your Card or your Account, as
described later in this Agreement. You are responsibla for ail
these amiounts charged lo your Accaunt whethet charged by
you, @ person whom you pemit 1o obtain credit on your
Account (such as by lerding a person your Card), of an
other person using your Card or your Account with actual,
implied or apparent authority for such use. If more than one

|

Pariodic Statement. We will send
statement for each monthly billing cycle when there is any
debit or credit balance of more than $1 or when a Finance
Charge has been imposed. You agree to.notify us it you do
nat receive any particular statement, _

Payments On Your Account. Al payments must be
made by you and received by us in accordance with the
payment instructions that appear on your periodic statement.
Al payments must be made by check or meney order
payable in U.S. dollars, or. such other means as we may
expressly petmit. Any payment made using a check or draft
may not be processed or applied to your Account for reasons
including that it is: postdaled; incomplete (such as when a

-signature is missing); the numeric amount is different than
the written amount; or it is not made-payable as indicated on
your periodic!statement. Any payment instrument that is not
honored by your bank will not be applied to your Account nor
will it be retumed to you, We may, but are not obligated 1o,
accept any payment that is not drawn on the U.S, Post Office
0F 2 financial institution located in the United States. We may
charge you any bank collection fees we incur for any check
payments made in U.S. dollars drawn on a non-U.S.
?m@omm_.amaéos.
€ can accept late or partial ents, and ents
that are marked with :wmg%mvwmwoamam:sumcﬁ as
“payment in full’, without losing any of our rights.

you a peniodic

vmao:w ou_Mwmma :s%_.s_.m»,mamsma,s@ may_reayire.
“ihal vounay, ha bl atnuahrowed on your Account without
our first asking the other person(s) to pay.

Vs O.EM_) Lme. Your credit line and cash access line
ara shown on the folder containing your Card and/os on each
menithly periodic stalement. You, not we, are responsible far

- preventing the totaj Um_m:npe..z?a.f&c%&_ﬁ:wxnm&So
‘tne credit-line and the Cash Advances balance from
exceeding the cash.aczrsalions. Vrouwyree not'to make any
" Purchases or to obtain any Cash Advances that would make.
the ungaid halansu e pour ccount exceed these fimits. If
you do, we may demand that you pay the excessand.vpu
angea. tos puy Wimmietiatdly. You also’agree that we may
change or cancel your ¢redit fine and/or Cash Access fine at
any tme without prior notice and without affecting your .
obligation to pay amounts that you owe under this
Agreement. Any such change or cancellation may tesuit
from our periodic review of the parfarmance on your Account
33855:03
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.A R U WL monins without penalty. m
Finance Charges will on the outstanding, !
balanca dusinn SN payment pefiod(s)-and your next ~
- required minimum monthty payment will ba calefated, in, !
wrsiantewin‘tre métnod set forth in this A réement,
~_The Minimum Monthly Payment Ea ¥ month, you
may pay all-or any pant of your balance, except you must pay
us at least your minimum payment, by e Pagmert Due '
ate. Your minimum payment is the lolal of: i
1) the laragr. Ao AL ctininmom payment fraction
shown an the Pricing Schedule multiplied by your Purchases
~ New Balance or $10 (or your entire Purchases New Balance
itit is less than $10); plus .
22,"hae!1argen -amount of the minimu
shown on :the Pricing Schedule multilien big e Qaah
Mivaces "Rew Balance or $10 (or your entire Cash
Advances New Balance if it is less'than $10); plus
3) any past due amount; plus
4) at our option, any amount you ow

m payment fraction

and/or consumer credit reports we
consumer reporting agencies (credit bureaus).

2 in excess of your



credit or cash accass line. .
Application Of Payments. We reserve the inght to
apply the payments an your Account in any mannet we may
thodse In our sole discretion. EQ%N.,% post your
payments on the date we receive them, the credit available
ta you by reasan of your payments may be restored as of the
date the funds are collected by us. All credits for payments
on your Account are. subject to final payment by the
institution on which the item of payment was drawn, In rare
circumstances, restoring the credit available 1o you by
Teason of your payments may be further delayed. ‘

Credit Balances And Overpayments. If there is a
credit balance on your Account or you make an overpayment
which creates a ¢redit balance, we will apply it to future
amounts-ovved. If you ask, we will refund any credit balance
owed to you. Even if you do not ask, if a credit balance
greater than $1 remains in your Account for & months, we
will automatically send you the credit balanca oulstanding at
that time. We may charge to yaur Account and vou agree to
pay us for any credit valance(s) that is refunded 10iyou in
erTor. . ,

Finance Charges. Finance Charges on your Account
include those determined by a periodic rate, a minimum
charge on Purchases balances and a Cash Advance
transaction fee, This Agreement provides for _the
compounding of Finance Charges. .

3:»:%9&@&?8&55.«&&3&1&6&%2
Minimum Purchases Finance Charge. The Finance
Charge determined Yy 2 periodic rate s ligured separately
for Purchases and Cash Advances, but the method used.in,
bR SRR \generally known as the ‘average daily
balance, including new transactions” mefhar), i the, cams.
Sypdrdie average daily balances are caleulated for
Purchases and Cash >Q<Eﬁm.m,mm%_e§§§$€%&ﬁm
'Is muilliplied by a monthly periodic rate. A minimum Finance .
Charge in the amaunt. sa. fnth, i, e Micnrg Sénedtile
‘applies for the computation of the average daily balance for.
Purchases multiplied by the monthly periodic rate. ,
Average Daily Balanca., Here is how we
determine each of your average daily balances. For each
day in the billing cycle, we take ihat day’s beginning balance
of Purchases or Cash Advances on your Account, add any
new Purchases, new Cash Advances or debifs to the
appropriate balance and subtract any payments or rredits
from the appropriate halance as ol that day. This gives us the

daily balance for Purchases and the daily balance for Cagh

. Forinstance, if the Apnual Pe

. T e

Advances, We then add up all the Purchases daily balances

Purchases and/Cash Advances.
_Perigdic Rate. The monthly periadic rates
applied 16 the Purchases ang Cash Advances average daily

_ I any
particular rate that applies to your Account, that rate js 3

for any panticular rate (as indicated by an *N/A* for *not
applicable” or the absence of such informalion in the Pricing
Schedule). that'rate is fixed and the disclosures below
regarding variable rates do not apply, ,

Variable Rates. If the monthly periodi
comesponding Annual Percenta Rala that apply to your
Account are variable rates Rmmmmlmdam Schedule),
increase or decrease from one billing cycle

Pricing Schedule| The Index plus the in ¢
neminal Annual 1&885% Rate, e

!f the Index is not published on the relevant date, the
nd/or Cash Advanees qn Y. ARoouant il b

he owest Piime Rate published in The New York Times or

any other newspaper of Bﬁsa.%bﬁg_,&ﬁacé us..
For Purposes of this Agreement, the Index is merely a pricing
Index. It is_nat., and. sheuiet, ;a..q«é:w&maa.g\ to
represent, the lowest or the best interest rata m<m_._mcw%ﬁo a
boemwer, at.any ptitcdrar ek 4 any given time,

. nthiy periodic rate for Purchases and/ar Cash,
fdvnres ‘Tireases wnen the Index increases on the
relevant date, and decreases when the Inday, Aans

‘trre rélevait S_ﬁm. Al increase in the fale means yoy pay a
larger Finance Charae and_ a_ hinhae, minimvin, oty
Payment. A decrease in the rate means you Pay a smaller
ﬂsm:om Charge and a lower minimum monthly payment,
There is no iimit on the amount by which the .manthly
periodic rate and the corresponding Annyal Percentage Rata
may change at any one time or over the e of your Account.

fcentage Rate wera tp increase



4 Will not honor your chegk or p

by 5 parcentage ,voiw. the amount of the.Finance Charge

charged to your Account.on an average daity balance of
$1,000 would increase by $4.17 per month.

Finance Charge Accrual Ang Grace Period,;
Finance Ch 3

biling cycle in which the transaction is posted {o your
Account (whichever js fater), or, at our option, the date the
Lransaction is posteq to your Account. Finance Charges
conlinue 10 acerue until payment in full is received. However,
there is no Purchase Finance Charge for 4 montfily billing
cycle if the Purchases balance(s) at the start ofthe cycle (the
tolal Purchases Previoys Balance shown on your statement)
is zero of if jt is paid and credited in ) by theiend of that
‘billing cycle. Because of the manner in which payments-ara
applied to your Account, any minimum due on the ‘Cash
Advance balance(s) must. also be paid in orcler to avoid
Finance Charges on Purchases. )

Finance Charges Determinegd By A Transaction
Fea. You will be gm“m& and agree 1o PAy Us a fransaclion
les Finance Charge In the amount set forth on th

Schedule for each Cash Advance tha YOu receive.

Cther Charges. The following fees ang charges, when
imposed, will be

wmmmawmm Purchase. The amounts of
these fees-and charges, ang any limitati estricti

that mav, anplv, ngher, &ﬁ.q&&mm%cmd.%a; are'in the
Pricing Schedule. If the Pricing Schedule indicates “N/A”
naxt i any fra 1 VYR o In the abserce of sych
information, the fee o charge does not apaly ta yous
Accourt, C .

* Annual :mauma.zs Fee, A nen-rafindabie fea,

, . mRRsY
annually that'is owed Y You whether or not your Account ig
used at any time during the vear, - .

* Sales Slip or Duplicate Statemen; Fee. A fee imposed
for each oaao&.e.ué%ﬁn&a,a&?s trhugiicate statement
you request. The fee is not owed it a request fof such a
dovuiment, rirals, 4 'llin g wrror ag Getned by the Fedaral
Reserve Board's Regulation 2.

* Late Paymen Charge. A fee imposed for any minimum
monthly payment which is not paid by the Payment Dye
Date shown gn your monthly periodic ma»mamaf

* Relumned Payment Charge. A tea imposed if Your bank
) ayment instrument or we
Gannol process it.

* Overlimit Fee, Thig feq is im

posed for any billing ¢ cle
in which your Account biglance Yt o]

exceeds the credh limit on

by law; YOI Aryes

Pricing Schedule. Thesa states e Rygraied vy
doreviation, In alphabetical order, the abbreviations that
may appéar in the Pricing Schedule are: AL (Alabama), CA
{Califomia), CO (Colorado), 1A (iowa), ID (idaho), IN
e:qﬁ:mz KS (Kansag), ME Az.m.amv. MN ?__Eammomv. NC
(North Carolina), OK (Oklahoma), PA (Pennsylvania), SC
(Sauh. Casdipay, % fUah), Wy [(West irginia), Wi
(Wisconsin), and Wy (Wyoming). Your Pricing” Schedule
may include only some of these state abbreviations,

Credit Insurance., Any Credit insurance offereg in

accordance with this Agreement,
Default, Your Account will be in defaut and we can
fequira that the total outsianding balancg be paid (this is
known as; the right of accslefation) if: (1 ) you exceed the
credit imit in effect on your Account; (2) you fail to pay any
amount owed under this Agreement when dus; or (3) your
ability to pay us i materially impaired (inciuding, but” not
limited to, | bankruptey or insatvency Proceedings that are
initiated by of against you). We do not have to notify yoy or
demand payment in order to take this action,
Collection Costs Ang Attomey's Fees. As pemitted
A Ty A 1eusonaie attomey amm..Sc:,

any of the terms of thig hmamsma atan
can set the effective date of any such amendment, We
will oty you by majj of any such amendment as
required by law, Tha amendad, fama t iy Agreement

can apply o all outstanding unpaid indehtednegs and
mzm. E:qm.(nmu&aﬁs?é..éﬁ “Kecount, ‘Any change
which wo

¥ it you agree 1o it You
agree to an amendment if: (1) after 30 days from the date
we mail tha notice of {he change (or such later date
Indicated iin the notice), you do not give us writtan
natice rejecting the change at the

address we specify;
(2) you use the Account (even it you wrote 1o ys



iecting the amendment); or (3) you agrea in writing te
%wﬁ%mwnm. Wo will Indicata in our notica which: of the
above method(s) will constitute valid congent.

- Cancsilation. We-can at ary tme without priof notice
cancel your privileges under this Agreement (and weican list
your Card in waming bulletins). We will notify you of a
cancellation. You agree that you will not iry 1o wake ary
Pumhase of ootain any Cash Advance after you have been
nofified that your prvilege to use the Card & Rhegixs nas
heamtzaealed. in this'event, you must make other payment
arrangements for preauthorized of recurring charges on your
Account. You are sill responsible for any Purchases or Cash
Advances made on your Account even after it is closed. You
may cancel your Account at any time by notifying us and
cutting all Cards issued on your Account in half. You will
remain liable for any charges made 10 your Account (by you,
a joint account cardholder or.anyone to-whom you have lent,
given or had issued a Card on your Account) prior 10 your
cutting alf Cards in hall and notifying us of ihe cancellation.
For any cancellation of your Accouch, He tan Tequire That
you relum to us all Cards issued on your Account.

- Mo Security Interest. For your Account, we specifically
waive any security interest in your proparty that' we may
have undef any oiher agreemenl with «woc. _

Credit Reporting/Sharing Credit Informatian. Yo
agren thah 2 wrmaner credit report may be requested
periodically from one or mare consumer-reparing WRARRS
(aredifbyeneas) and usedin connection with your application

and any update, renewal or extensian, of, wndit Un your

Aot i you request, you will be informed whether any

consumer report was requested and, ¥ so, ti e name and

address of the consumer reporting agency that fufnished the
report. You agree thal we may snare Account and other
information as well as information ¢ontained in your Account
application and in any credit report on you with any of our
affiliates and others for purpeses including consideons yuua
aligihilitg ' F @ Trotiucts. of services. .

Notices And Change Of Your Address. Warcn i serty
~dedenrerits and any other notices to you at fthe address
shown for you in our files. If this is a join{ Account, we can
send slalements and notices to either of you, You promisa to
inform us promptly of any changes in your address. You-may
wrile o us at the address listed below. To improve customer
service and.security, your {elephone communications with us
may be monitored or recarded.

Foreign Currency Transactions, Transactions on your

“You cannot assign this

and your Account.

Account made-in a foreign currency are converted inlo U.S.
dollar amounts: by Visa Intemational or MasterCard Inter-
nalional, Inc. Visa and MasterCard-each have their own
cumency conversion procedure and rates. Curmenly the
cumency conversion rate is generally either a wholesalé
market rate or a govemment-mandated rate in effect the day
before the transaction processing date, increased by one
percent. The currency conversion rate used on the
processing date imay differ from the rate in eflect on the
transaction date or the periodic statement posting date. We
do not set the currency conversion rate nor do we receive
any portion of it. |

Where Agreement Made, Who Is Bound. This
Agreement became effeciive in Delaware where we
appraved your Account. In addition to other ways in which
you may have indicated your consent to be bound, this
Agreement appliés to you if you use the Account.

Delayed Enforcement. We may delay enforcing of nol
enforce any of our rights under this Agreement without fosing
any of them, : b

Severability.| The invalidty of any provision of - this
Agreement shall hot affect the validity of any ather provision.

Assignmenti We can assign this Agreement and
transfer the Account to any third party without notice to you.
[ reement or the Account.

Law That Applies. laws of the United States of
America and the State of Delawara apply to this
Agreement and to your use of your Card, your Checks

“fuar Widnility For Unauthorized Use Of Your Card,
‘You may be liable for the unautharized use ohyua Tt tou
wifl not'be liablejfor unauthorized use that occurs after you
nolify Chase BankCard. Spndcas,, S-rauts Fidk and Loss
Gonlral Division] by writing to P.O. Box 29022, Phoenix, AZ
85072-9022_ nei ncalliy vy "clling us 1611 tree at 1-600-327-
7804, of the _omm. thett, or possible unauthorized use. of vl
D&P._a.ézg.«.. your'iidBllity Tor unauthorized use will not
exceéd $50. You agree that anyone who is jssued A et fr
Mt recoufit (or anyone to whom you lend or give your
Card) is authorized o make chargps tavpuis, Aecoomi o' trie
'sdame extent as you and that such authonty cannot be fimited
by you. Such autherity will continue unti you revake it by
notifying us, oblaining the Card in your physical possession
and if it is a Card issued to an ‘authorized user, by also
cutting itin half. If you receive a benefit from the use of vour
Card or Account by another person, such use will nol be



considared unauthorized, S

lnquiries Or Questians. You may address any billing
Emors, inquiries or questions which youlhave about your
Actount 10 the address or phone number listed on your
monthly statement, If you tetephone us instead of writing,
You may lose certain rights the law gives you to dispute
billing errors. : _ . )

We will promptly investigate your inquiries of claims, We
may request you to provids us with further information, sign
document(s) or otherwisa assist us in our efforts. If so, you

agree to comply with our reasonable requests within the time -

limits indicated by us. Iif you retuse to assist us as requested

w:a:m_o,ﬁmoc;ozm;oc may be liabla for any loss we
incur. _

YOUR BILLING RIGHTS

KEEP THIS NOTICE FOR FUTURE USE

This notice contains important information about your
fights and our responsibilities under the Fair Credit Billing
Act. s

Netify Us in Gase Of Errors Or Questions About
Your Bill. If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more
information about a transaction on your bill, write us on a
Separate sheet at the address listed an your monthly
staterment. Write to us as soon as possibla. We must hear
from you no later than 60 days after wa have sent you the
first bill on which the error or problem has appeared, You can
telephone us but doing 5o will not preserve vaur dghtg.,

1o 'tAee, Give-us the following informalion:

* Your name and Account number..

~"ime bollar amaunt of the suspected arior,

* Describe the emar and. axglain, # ‘you-tam, ‘wny you
‘velieve there is an error, Jf you need imore information,
describe the HEM VALLAZA Yot £ suneod,

If you have authorized us tg -pay your- credit card bill
automatically from yous savings or checking account, you
can stop the payment on any amount you think is wrang, Ta
IR R paymRTh your ieter must reach us three business
days before the automatic payment is schediled, te taian.

.. . . acknowledge your
letter wilhin 30 days, unless we :méoo:mnaagma:Q 3

then.. Within 90 days, we must either correct the error of
explain why we believe the bill was correct,

After we receive your letter, we canngl try to collect any
amount you question, or repor You as delinquent. We can
continue to bill you for the amount you question, including

Finance Charges, and we can apply any unpaid amount

against |your credit limit You do not have to pay any
questioried amount while we are investi ting, but you are
still obligaled to pay tha parts of your bill that are not in
question, ) A

If we find we made a mistake on your bill, you will not
have to pay any Finance Charges related to any questioned
amount. ilf we didn't make a mistake, you may have 1o pay
Finance Charges, and you will have to make up any missad
payments on the questioned amount, In either case, we will
send you a statement of the amount you owe and the dale
that it is due. L .

If you fail to pay the amount that we {Hink you owe, we
may repdrt you as delinquent. However, if our explanation
does not satisty you and You write 10 us within ten days
nm___.:o.:m_.sa you still refuse to pay, we must tell anyone we
report you to that you have a question about your bill. And we
must tell'you the nama of anyone we reported you to. We
must tell anyone we report you to that the matter has been
setiled between us when it finally is.

if.we don't foilow these rules, we can't collect the first $50
of the quéstioned amvaunt, even i Your b was cormeat.

Special Rula For Credit Card Purchases. If you have
A nurhlem. with, thes ~yading <, VUMY W sanices that you
purchased with a credit card, and you have tried in good faith
10 corectthe problem with the merchant, you may have the -
aght not fo pay the remaining amount due on the proneny qr.
services. There are two limitations on this right: (a) You must
have made the purchase in your home state.,ar. f. nat.within.
your home state, within 100 miles of your current mailing
address| and (b) The purchase ice, mush hare hear e
than $50.

Thase limitatinng, 4 ot UWhy hwe vem wr TR the
merchant, or if we mailed you the advertisement for- the
PRRARUwEine, . v

UR0OT (L) 585

_ . "THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (USA)



Verification

Angel Moss is Attorney Relationship Manager for WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC,
the within Plaintiff, and makes this statement on its behalf as to the truthfulness of the facts set
forth in the foregoing Complaint subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904, relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

o Y2l I LS.

Name

Kara J Butler
5260312360045390



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC Sheriff Docket # 16557
VS. 04-1724-CD
BUTLER, KARA J.
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW NOVEMBER 3, 2004 AT 12:47 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON KARA J.
BUTLER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 163 COPENHAVER ST., RAMEY, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO KARA J. BUTLER A TRUE AND ATTESTED

COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING/HUNTER

Return Costs

Cost Description
34.12 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 3639

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 3640

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

G 2004 /
St

it .

prothonotary
My Commission Expires
1st Monday if Jan. 2

Cleartield Co., Cleartield, PA

Chester A. Haxyvkins
Sheriff

FILE

6(,(5

o

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



-

-

4 WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING,LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
9911 Covington Cross Dr., Las Vegas NV 89144
Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS.
: NO. 04-1724-CD
KARA J BUTLER /Vl .2 ;oaz)
0
163 Copenhaver Street s {/
Madera PA 16661 DEC 2 7 2004
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW E
Praecipe for Default Judgment Wlnlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
To the Prothonotary:

Please enter judgment by default for want of an answer in the above case in favor of the plaintiff and
against the defendant, and assess damages as follows:

Principal: $6,018.79
Attorneys Fees: $1,203.75

$.00
TOTAL $7,222.54

Understanding that false statements herein made are subject to penalty under 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities, [ verify that:

1. The above are the precise last-known addresses of the judgment debtor and creditor.
2. The annexed notice of intention to file this praccipe was mailed to all parties against whom judgment is
to be entered and to their record attorneys, if any, after the default occurred, and at least ten days prior to the date of

the filing of this praecipe.

3. Pursuant to Section 201(b)(1)(A) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act 0f2003 (SCRA), the defendant

is not in the military service of the United States based on information receivedjfrom the defendant and/or the
Department of Defense website. e /
JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT ENTERED BUﬁTON NEIL & ASSé‘CIATES, P.C.
AND DAMAGES ASSESSED AS ABOVE. .
NOTICE GIVEN UNDER PA.R.CIV.P. 236 BY: .

K—/BurtonvNell ! Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

Pro Prothonotary ID. #11348

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
W. Chester, PA 19380

The law firm of Burton Neil & Associates is a debt collector.

58650



&_
.

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING,LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs.
: NO. 04-1724-CD
KARA J BUTLER
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Notice of Intention to File Praecipe for Default Judgment

TO: Kara J Butler
163 Copenhaver Street
Madera PA 16661

DATE OF NOTICE:  December 6, 2004
IMPORTANT NOTICE

“You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or by attorney and
file in writing with the court your defenses or obligations to the claims set forth against you. Unless you act
within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, a judgment may be entered against you without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights. You should take this notice to your lawyer at once. If you
do not have a lawyer or canmot afford one, go to or telephone the following office to find out where you can get
legal help. This office can provide you with information about hiring a lawyer.

If you cannot afford to hire a lawyer, this office may be able to provide you with information about agencies that
may offer legal services to eligible persons at a reduced fee or no fee.

LAWYER REFERENCE AND
INFORMATION SERVICE
David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone No. 814-765-2641 Ext. 5982

BURTON NEI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY: s
(/Bunon Neil, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No, 11348
1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170

West Chester, PA 19380
610-696-2120

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.
58650



- BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
BY: Burton Neil, Esquire
Identification No. 11348

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170

West Chester, PA 19380

610-696-2120

ATTORNEY FOR: Plaintiff

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC
Plaintiff
VS.

KARA JBUTLER
Defendant

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: NO. 04-1724-CD

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE NQO. 236 (REVISED)

Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered against you on

By:

Prothonotary

Deputy

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

Burton Neil, Esquire

Attorney for Party Filing

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380
Phone: 610-696-2120

The law firm of Burton Neil & Associates is a debt collector.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC

Plamntift{(s)
No.: 2004-01724-CD
Real Debt: $7,222 54
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Kara J. Butler : Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: December 27, 2004

Expires: December 27, 2009

Certified from the record this 27th day of December, 2004

Cote 7.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ok ok ke ok ok o ok ok ok ook ok ok skl ok ok ke ok sk ok ok skok sk skl sk sk sk s skl skt okokok ok ko ok ko ok ko ok ok sk ok sk okl sk kok ok kok ok sk ok koK ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintift/ Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Pa.R.C.P. § 3103 to 3149

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KARA JBUTLER
Defendant : NO. 04-1724-CD
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION ~- LAW

To the Prothonotary: ISSUE A WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER
1. Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

2 against * _KARA JBUTLER , Defendant(s)
3. and against__ COUNTY NATIONAL BANK , Garnishee(s)
4 and index this writ
(a) against Defendant(s)
(b) against Garnishee(s)

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as
follows: (specifically describe property)

NO LEVY. GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1 S. 2nd Street, Clearfield, PA 16830

5. Amount Due $7,222.54 -
Interest from 12/27/04  $443.51 -
Total $7,666.05* )

*Plus writ costs 774__.

Dated: December 28, 2005 r A A /:/

' {irt%'ﬁVNé’i‘l,/Esquire
Attorn?y for Plaintiff

A
12500 Prothonotary costs

NOTE: Under paragraph 1 when the writ is directed to sheriff of another county as authorized by Rule 3103(b), the county should be
indicated. Under Rule 3103(c) a writ issued on a transferred judgment may be directed only to the sheriff of the count in which issued.
Paragraph 3 above should be completed only if indexing of the execution in the county of issuance is desired as authorized by Rule
3104(a). When the writ issued to another county indexing is required as of course in that county. See Rule 3104(b). Paragraph 4(b)

should be completed only if real property in the name of the garnishee is attached and indexing as a lis pendens is desired. See Rule
3104(c).

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt. F I L E M‘é—#d-&ﬁ o0

M| 3u 100 @ (o wrts
INDS B \ospee
William A. Shaw @

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CO
. Plaintiff | ~A0

VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA }’
KARA J BUTLER ' _ ’

Defendant : NO. 04-1724-CD
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK ’ o

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against KARA J BUTLER  Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest
therein; ' :

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
< COUNTY NATIONAL BANK Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY. GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1 S. 2nd Street, Clearfield, PA 16830

~and to notify Garnishee(s) that:

a. an attachment has been issued;
b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $7,222.54
Interest from 12/27/04 $443.51
.Balance Due: $7,666.05*
*Plus writ costs
: 195.00 ’
Prothonotary costs J - Clearfield County Prothonotary:
 SEAL By: /«)/ tt/z;.- ,qégjfié@- 113l ol

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101129
NO: 04-1724-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES

PLAINTIFF:  WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING LLC
VS.

DEFENDANT: KARA J. BUTLER

TO:COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, January 09, 2006 AT 3:19 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES ON

- COUNTY NATIONAL BANK DEFENDANT AT 1 S.2ND ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO DUANE SHIFTER, VICE PRESIDENT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE

ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING/

JAﬁ %

William A Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE NEIL 17910 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS NEIL 17910 ' 20.37
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers
Day of 2006

Chester A. Ha”v/vLI:z/L

Sheriff




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
: Pa.R.C.P. § 3103 to 3149

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KARA J BUTLER ‘
: Defendant :NO. 04-1724-CD
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
' Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

To the Prothonotary: ISSUE A WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER
1. Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

2 against____* KARA J BUTLER . _ , Défendant(s)
- 3. and against__ COUNTY NATIONAL BANK ‘ , Gamish;:e(s)
4 and index this writ |
(a) against Defendant(s)
(b) against | Garnishee(s)

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as

follows: (specifically describe property)

NO LEVY. GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1 S. 2nd Street, Clearfield, PA 16830

5. Amount Due $7.,222.54 R
Interest from 12/27/04  $443.51 /
Total $7,666.05* . Py
*Plus writ costs ‘ o ;/j;..mm,-
Dated: December 28, 2005 soor. = 3V SRR

195.00  prothonotary

Blra ,e/ifEsquire
Attorn? for Plaintiff

NOTE: Under paragraph 1 when the writ is directed to sheriff of another county as authorized by Rule 3103(b), the county should be
indicated. Under Rule 3103(c) a writ issued on a transferred Jjudgment may be directed only to the sheriff of the count in which issued.
Paragraph 3 above should be completed only if indexing of the execution in the county of issuance is desired as authorized by Rule
3104(a). When the writ issued to another county indexing is required as of course in that county. See Rule 3 104(b). Paragraph 4(b)

should be completed only if real property in the name of the garnishee is attached and indexing as a lis pendens is desired. See Rule
3104(c).

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt. I hereby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

JAN 03 2006

Attest. lue s d..
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts




WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KARA J BUTLER

Defendant :NO. 04-1724-CD
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against KARA J BUTLER  Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest

therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
< COUNTY NATIONAL BANK Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY. GARNISHMENT ONLY

Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1 S. 2nd Street, Clearfield, PA 16830

and to notify Garnishee(s) that:
a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a

garnishee and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $7,222.54
Interest from 12/27/04 $443.51
Balance Due: $7,666.05*
*Plus writ costs

Prothonotary costs 195.00

SEAL

Clearfield County Prothonotary:

By: -/ 12 lole

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.

Resd 1-9-06 @ Zaym
Chuatre A poutens Ahovdp
ey MWW



WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KARA JBUTLER

Defendant :NO. 04-1724-CD
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against KARA J BUTLER _ Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest
therein; : :

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
< COUNTY NATIONAL BANK Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY. GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1 S. 2nd Street, Clearfield, PA 16830

and to notify Garnishee(s) that:
' a. an attachment has been issued;
b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $7,222.54
Interest from 12/27/04 $443.51
Balance Due: $7,666.05*

*Plus writ costs

Prothonota S
Iy costs Je3.00 Clearfield County Prothonotary:

SE/;L By: («)ﬂ»% 113lbte

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.

Recod 1-Y-ol @Jiopm

( hstic A Newsdowr s



WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KARA JBUTLER
‘ Defendant : NO. 04-1724-CD
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee :CIVIL ACTION - LAW
i MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against KARA J BUTLER  Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest
therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
< COUNTY NATIONAL BANK Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY. GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1 S. 2nd Street, Clearfield, PA 16830

and to notify Garnishee(s) that:

a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $7,222.54
Interest from 12/27/04 $443.51
Balance Due: $7,666.05%

*Plus writ costs

15,00
Prothonotary costs Clearfield County Prothonotary:

SEAL By: /“)"/l’ ’%@& H3lote

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.

f{ud Y06 @ Jwpm
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WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KARA JBUTLER

Defendant :NO. 04-1724-CD
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against KARA J BUTLER  Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest
therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
< COUNTY NATIONAL BANK _Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY. GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1 S. 2nd Street, Clearfield, PA 16830

and to notify Garnishee(s) that:

a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $7,222.54
Interest from 12/27/04 $443.51
Balance Due: $7.666.05*

*Plus writ costs

135.00
Prothonotary costs /2 Clearfield County Prothonotary:

SEAL By: («J;[L,M@,lelou

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.

ﬂf(‘,id. FY-0i @ Jicop r
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC., : No. 04-1724-CD
Plaintiff :
VS.
KARA J. BUTLER,
Defendant F , L E ,wa
and | EA 0. 33
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee Pmﬂ]omméefkhgf
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L, Peter F. Smith, attorney for County National Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby

certify that I served the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the

Plaintiff by U. S. First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on

the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

Date:

U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL
Burton Neil, Esquire

Burton Neil & Associates, P.C.
1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380

January 11 , 2006

CERTIFIED MAIL
Kara J. Butler

163 Copenhaver Street
Madera, PA 16661-8801

Respectfully submltted

// i /

Peter F. Smltf{ Esqu1re

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595

c
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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
BY: Burton Neil, Esquire
Identification No. 11348

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170

West Chester, PA 19380

610-696-2120

ATTORNEY FOR: Plaintiff

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS.
: NO. 04-1724-CD
KARA JBUTLER
Defendant
and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of plaintiff, WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING,LLC, and against
garnishee, COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, for the amount admitted in its possession in the attached Answers to
Interrogatories in the total sum of $65.08.

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY:

BurtorT Néil., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

AND NOW this Q g;’d day of Sanwasy 200‘.«% , judgmient is hereby entered in favor of
plaintiff, WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING,LLC , and‘against garnishee, COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,

in accordance with the attached Answers to Interrogatories in the total sum of $65.08.

(«JJLM/&L

Prothonotary
FILED"
In making this communication, we advise that our firm is a debt collector. “)2% M‘é ed- 9000
N2 B i 4o y
psnaw_ PSmhGcGanda
Sademant Ho

Mex|
2;\3&



From: | : 01/10/2006 16:13 #008 P.002/003

3
1 .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC., - : No. 04-1724-CD
Plaintiff :
V8.
KARA J. BUTLER,

Defendant
and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee -

GARNISHEE’S ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES
COMES NOWV, County National Bank, by its attorney, Peter F. Smith, who answers the

Interrogatcries as follows:

L. YES

2. NO

3. NOW Account No. 2073252 in the name of Kara J. Butler alone. The balance on
the date CNB was served the Writ after deduction of CNB's $150 for responding to this
garnishment was $65.08.

Savings Account Nc., 6024749 in the names of Kalista A. Butler and Kara J.
Butler jointly. The balance on the date CN3 was served the Writ was $60.14,

4, NO
5. NO
6. NO
7. NO -

Respectfully submitted,
Date: Jenuary 10, 2006 % M

Peter . SnuthVEsqulre

Attorney for the Garnishee

PA.ID. # 34291

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595
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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY: Burton Neil, Esquire

Identification No. 11348

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380
610-696-2120

ATTORNEY FOR: Plaintiff

@

08 o,

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING,LLC
Plaintiff

VS.

KARA J BUTLER
Defendant
and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: NO. 04-1724-CD

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE NO. 236 (REVISED)

Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered against you

on ja,ﬂ\mnoi Aa> Soolp

Prothonotary
By («);Lé; M’/@t
Deputy

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

Burton Neil, Esquire

Attorney for Party Filing

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380
Phone: 610-696-2120

In making this communication, we advise that our firm is a debt collector.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , i

PENNSYLVANIA (\O
<
L

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-01724-CD
Real Debt: $65.08
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Kara J. Butler Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Judgment of Admission against
Garnishee ONLY
County National Bank
Gamishee

Date of Entry: January 23, 2006

Expires: January 23, 2011

Certified from the record this 23rd day of January, 2006.

| («);LZ;M@/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

sk ok sk ok o s ok sfe sk ofe o ok ke sfe s ok sfe o e sk ok sk ok e ok sk ok sk sk ok sk e sk sk st sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ke e sk sk sk ke sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk skl ok skolesk e skookeoskok Rk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
BY: Burton Neil, Esquire

Identification No. 11348

1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170

West Chester, PA 19380

610-696-2120

ATTORNEY FOR: Plaintiff

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING, LLC

Plaintiff
VS.
KARA J BUTLER
Defendant
and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: NO. 04-1724-CD

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the judgment against garnishee COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, in the above matter,

SATISFIED on payment of your costs only.

58650

BURTON NEIL &/ASSOCIATES, P.C.

éé/

Burton Neil, Esqu1
Attorney for Plaintiff ™

The law firm of Burton Neil & Associates is a debt collector.

FILE

william A. Shaw
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prothonotary/Clerk of °°“"‘5



